IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF FEDERAL CLAIMS Bid Protest

)
) AGREED-TO PUBLIC VERSION
)
)
)
No. 10-743 C (Judge Braden)
)
)
)
)
))

Plaintiffs' Restated Motion For Judgment On The Refiled And Updated Administrative Record

> Timothy Sullivan 1909 K Street, N.W., 6th Floor Washington, D.C. 20006 (202) 585-6930 (tel.) (202) 508-1028 (fax)

Attorney of Record for Plaintiffs Google, Inc. and Onix Networking Corporation

Of Counsel:

Katherine S. Nucci Scott F. Lane Kathleen E. Kraft Thompson Coburn LLP

Dated: May 27, 2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>Page</u>
I. STATEMENT OF FACTS5
II. THE COURT HAS JURISDICTION AND PLAINTIFFS HAVE STANDING 8
III. DEFENDANT'S ACTIONS VIOLATED STATUTORY AND REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS
A. Standard Of Review On A Motion For Judgment Upon The Administrative Record
B. Defendant's Pre-Selection Of The Microsoft BPOS-Federal Solution Violated
CICA And FAR Subpart 6.3, And Was Not Rationally Based 11
IV. THE COURT SHOULD PERMANENTLY ENJOIN THE DOI FROM
PROCEEDING WITH ITS PROCUREMENT OF BPOS-FEDERAL 19
A. Plaintiffs Will Suffer Irreparable Harm If Injunctive Relief Is Not Granted 20
B. The Balancing Of Harm Favors Injunctive Relief20
C. The Public Interest Favors Issuance Of An Injunction
V. CONCLUSION22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Advanced Data Concepts, Inc. v. United States, 216 F.3d 1054 (Fed.Cir. 2000)	12
Aero Corp. v. Dept. of the Navy, 540 F.Supp. 180 (D.D.C. 1982)	18
Ala. Aircraft Indus. IncBirmingham v. United States, 586 F.3d 1372 (Fed.Cir. 2009)	11, 18
Amoco Prod. Co. v. Vill. of Gambell, Alaska, 480 U.S. 531 (1987)	19
Banknote Corp. of Am., Inc. v. United States, 365 F.3d 1345 (Fed.Cir. 2004)	10
Cardinal Maint. Serv., Inc. v. United States, 63 Fed.Cl. 98 (2004)	
CCL, Inc. v. United States, 39 Fed.Cl. 780 (1997)	9
CHE Consulting, Inc. v. United States, 552 F.3d 1351 (Fed.Cir. 2008)	12
Distributed Solutions, Inc. v. United States, 539 F.3d 1340 (Fed. Cir. 2008)	8, 9
Google, Inc. et al. v. United States, 95 Fed.Cl. 661 (2011)	passim
Hunt Building Co., Ltd. v. United States, 61 Fed.Cl. 243 (2004)	21
Information Sciences Corp. v. United States, 80 Fed.Cl. 759 (2008)	20
Mission Critical Solutions v. United States, 91 Fed.Cl. 389 (2010)	22
OTI Am., Inc. v. United States, 68 Fed.Cl. 646 (2005)	20
PGBA, LLC v. United States, 60 Fed.Cl. 196, aff'd, 389 F.3d 1219 (Fed.Cir. 2004)	19, 20
Prineville Sawmill Co., Inc. v. United States, 859 F.2d 905 (Fed.Cir. 1988)	10
Redland Genstar, Inc. v. United States, 39 Fed.Cl. 220 (1997)	10, 11
Rex Serv. Corp. v. United States, 448 F.3d 1305 (Fed.Cir. 2006)	9
Savantage Financial Services, Inc. v. United States, 81 Fed.Cl. 300 (2008)	8, 18

Weeks Marine, Inc. v. United States, 575 F.3d 1352 (Fed.Cir. 2009)	9
Statutes And Regulations	
10 U.S.C. § 2304(a)(1)(A)	12
10 U.S.C. § 2305(a)(1)(B)(ii)	
28 U.S.C. § 1491(b)(1)	8
28 U.S.C. 1491(b)(2)	19
41 U.S.C. § 253(a)(1)(A)	12
41 U.S.C. § 253(a)(2)(B)	12
41 U.S.C. § 403(2)	8
48 C.F.R. (FAR) Subpart 6.3	passim
